

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

Electronically Filed
Feb 26 2021 02:02 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

TRANDON GREEN,
Appellant,

v.

THE STATE OF NEVADA,
Respondent.

Case No. 81563

RESPONDENT'S ANSWERING BRIEF

**Appeal From Judgment of Conviction
Eighth Judicial District Court, Clark County**

JEANNIE N. HUA, ESQ.
Nevada Bar #005672
Law Office of Jeannie N. Hua, Inc.
5550 Painted Mirage Road, Suite 320
Las Vegas, Nevada 89149
(702) 239-5715

STEVEN B. WOLFSON
Clark County District Attorney
Nevada Bar #001565
Regional Justice Center
200 Lewis Avenue
Post Office Box 552212
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2212
(702) 671-2500
State of Nevada

AARON D. FORD
Nevada Attorney General
Nevada Bar #007704
100 North Carson Street
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717
(775) 684-1265

Counsel for Appellant

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ROUTING STATEMENT..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE(S)..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 12

ARGUMENT 12

 I. THE DISTRICT COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION
 WHEN IT DENIED APPELLANT’S MOTION FOR MISTRIAL
 BECAUSE THERE WAS NO VIOLATION UNDER BRADY V.
 MARYLAND, 373 U.S. 83, 83 S. Ct. 1194 (1963). 12

 II. THERE WAS NO CUMULATIVE ERROR. 27

CONCLUSION..... 35

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 37

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 38

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page Number:

Cases

Brady v. Maryland,

373 U.S. 83, 83 S. Ct. 1194 (1963) 1, 12, 13

Butler v. State,

120 Nev. 879, 897, 102 P.3d 71, 84 (2004)..... 29

Byars v. State,

130 Nev. 848, 865, 336 P.3d 939, 950–51 (2014)..... 28

Chapman v. California,

386 U.S. 18, 24 (1967) 26

Daniels v. State,

114 Nev. 261, 267, 956 P.2d 111, 115 (1998)..... 20

Darden v. Wainright,

477 U.S. 168, 181, 106 S. Ct. 2464, 2471 (1986) 29

Ennis v. State,

91 Nev. 530, 533, 539 P.2d 114, 115 (1975)..... 28

Evans v. State,

117 Nev. 609, 625-27, 28 P.3d 498, 510-11 (2001)..... 22

Gallego v. State,

117 Nev. 348, 365, 23 P.3d 227, 239 (2001)..... 28

Jimenez v. State,

112 Nev. 610, 618-19, 918 P.2d 687 (1996) 24

Knipes v. State,

124 Nev. 927, 935 (2008)..... 26

Kyles v. Whitley,

514 U.S. 419, 434–35, 115 S. Ct. 1555, 1566 (1995) 13, 17

<u>Lisle v. State,</u>	
131 Nev. 356, 366 n.5, 351 P.3d 725, 732 n.5 (2015)	22
<u>M&R Investment Company, Inc. v. Mandarin,</u>	
103 Nev. 711, 718, 748 P.2d 488, 493 (1987).....	15
<u>Mazzan v. Warden,</u>	
116 Nev. 48, 66, 993 P.2d 25, 36 (2000).....	13
<u>Michigan v. Tucker,</u>	
417 U.S. 433, 94 S. Ct. 2357 (1974)	28
<u>Middleton v. McDaniel,</u>	
386 P.3d 995 (Nev. 2016).....	29
<u>Mulder v. State,</u>	
116 Nev. 1, 17, 992 P.2d 845, 854–55 (2000).....	27
<u>Parker v. State,</u>	
109 Nev. 383, 388-89, 849 P.2d 1062, 1066 (1993)	12
<u>Randolph v. State,</u>	
117 Nev. 970, 987, 36 P.3d 424, 435 (2001).....	20
<u>Roberts v. State,</u>	
110 Nev. 1121, 1132, 881 P.2d 1, 8 (1994).....	24
<u>Rowland v. State,</u>	
118 Nev. 31, 39, 39 P.3d 114, 119 (2002).....	30
<u>State v. Bennett,</u>	
119 Nev. 589, 600, 81 P.3d 1, 8 (2003).....	18
<u>State v. Green,</u>	
81 Nev. 173, 176, 400 P.2d 766, 767 (1965).....	29
<u>Steese v. State,</u>	
114 Nev. 479, 495, 960 P.2d 321, 331 (1998).....	21

<u>Strickler v. Greene,</u>	
127 U.S. 263, 281–82, 119 S. Ct. 1936, 1948 (1999)	13
<u>Tavares v. State,</u>	
117 Nev. 725, 732 n.14 (2001).....	26
<u>Thomas v. United States,</u>	
343 F.2d 49, 54 (9th Cir. 1954)	18
<u>United States v. Agurs,</u>	
427 U.S. 97, 103, 96 S. Ct. 2392, 2397 (1976)	20, 24
<u>United States v. Bagley,</u>	
473 U.S. 667, 682, 105 S. Ct. 3375, 3383 (1985)	25
<u>United States v. Brown,</u>	
628 F.2d 471, 473 (5 th Cir. 1980)	21
<u>United States v. Marinero,</u>	
904 F.2d 251, 261 (5 th Cir. 1990)	21
<u>United States v. Meros,</u>	
866 F.2d 1304, 1309 (11 th Cir. 1989)	21
<u>United States v. Pandozzi,</u>	
878 F.2d 1526, 1529 (1 st Cir. 1989)	21
<u>United States v. Rivera,</u>	
900 F.2d 1462, 1471 (10th Cir. 1990)	34
<u>United States v. White,</u>	
970 F.2d 328, 337 (7th Cir. 1992)	21
<u>Valdez v. State,</u>	
124 Nev. 1172, 1188, 196 P.3d 465, 476	28
<u>Statutes</u>	
NRS 178.598	25
